ORDINANCE NO._ 1068

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE concerning the piling of wood and the storage of the same in the City of Albany, Oregon, and providing a penalty for the viplation thereof:

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. It shall be unlawful for any person, persons, firm or serporation to pile cord wood for storage, resale or the purpose of operating a wood yard within the fire limits of the City of Albany as new or as may hereafter be defined by the Common Council of the City of Albany. Oregon, by ordinance, provided, however, that this does not apply to wood for consumption in business hourses, or residence houses, situated within seid fire limits, and provided, further, that permits may be granted by the Firg and Water Committee of the Council upon application to pile wood within seid limits when they deem it does not constitute a fire hazard.

Section II. It shall be unlawful for any person, persons, firm or corporation to deliver wood to any place or places within the City and to dispose of the same upon any street or public way, unless such wood is neatly piled and corded up.

Section III. Any person, persons, firm or corporation violating any provisions of this ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof before the Recorder's Court, for each and every offense, be fined not less than Five Dollars (\$5) nor more than Twenty-five Dollars (\$25) and in default of the payment of such fine be imprisioned in the City jail for a period of not less than two days nor more than ten days.

> Passed by the Council, May 23, 1923. Approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

> > P. A. Young, Mayor.

Attest: D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany.

STATE OF OREGON, SE

I, D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County, and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1068, has been by me sarefully compared with the original Ordinance No. 1165 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1165, passed by the Council May 23, 1973, and approved by the Mayor, May 24, 1923.

WITNESS, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 31 day of December, 1924.

_ DI Badine

Recorder of the City of Albany.